Press release

DUNGHEINRICH

WP / 2 / 27 February 2025

Member of the Board of Management Udo Panenka leaves Jungheinrich

Hamburg, 27 February 2025 – Udo Panenka, member of the Board of Management of

Jungheinrich, will resign from office and leave Jungheinrich with effect from 28 February

2025. The Supervisory Board of Jungheinrich AG came to a mutual agreement with him to

prematurely terminate his contract. This was due to differing ideas regarding the structure

and orientation of the Board of Management division for automation.

Jungheinrich CEO Dr Lars Brzoska will head the Board of Management division for

automation until further notice.

If you have any queries, please contact:

Dr Benedikt Nufer, spokesman

Tel.: +49 40 6948 3489

Mobile: +49 151 2779 1245

benedikt.nufer@jungheinrich.de

About Jungheinrich:

As one of the world's leading providers of material handling solutions, Jungheinrich has

been advancing the development of innovative and sustainable products and solutions for

material flows for more than 70 years. As a pioneer in the sector, the family-owned listed

business is committed to creating the warehouse of the future. In the 2023 financial year,

Jungheinrich and its workforce of more than 21,000 employees generated revenue of €5.5

billion. The global network comprises 12 production plants and service and sales companies

in 42 countries. The share is listed on the MDAX.

Page 1 of 1